6	·25·	99
---	------	----

07-09-1999

(Rev. 6-93) CMS No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			ET		RTMENT OF C Hent and Trade M-001-4	mark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	101086	790	▼		WI-001-4 ▼ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the a	tached origin	al documents o	or copy there	of.
Name of conveying party(ies): David DeGRAAFF, Kevin David J. WRIGHT, and Party (ies) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):	ul B. ROBBINS		BBINS SC	ecsiving party	CORPOR	ATION
3. Nature of conveyance:						<u>·</u>
2 Assignment	☐ Menger	Street Add	ess: 814 S	an Aleso A	venue	
Security Agreement Other	☐ Change of Name	City:S	unnyvale	State:	CA ZIP:	94086
Execution Date:		Additional na	me(s) & addres	s(es) attached?	O Yes OI No	
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):					
A. Patent Application No.(s) J.S. patent application entitled	"SYRINGE ARRAY	B. Patent	No.(s)			
J.S. patent application entitled WITH ADJUSTABLE NEEDI	LE SPACING" Additional numbers at whom correspondence		lo	tions and pate	ents involved	: 1
J.S. patent application entitled WITH ADJUSTABLE NEEDI 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	LE SPACING" Additional numbers at whom correspondence	tached? D Yes St. I	oer of applicat	·		: 1
U.S. patent application entitled WITH ADJUSTABLE NEEDI	LE SPACING" Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed:	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (er of applicat 37 CFR 3.41	·).00	
U.S. patent application entitled WITH ADJUSTABLE NEEDI 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: Michael J. Hughes	LE SPACING" Additional numbers at whom correspondence is mailed:	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (23. Enclos 1. Author	er of applications of the second seco)\$4().00	
U.S. patent application entitled WITH ADJUSTABLE NEEDI 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: Michael J. Hughes Internal Address: M-001-42	Additional numbers at whom correspondence is mailed: ead Road, Suite 295 e	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (23. Enclos 12. Author 8. Deposit at (Attach dup)	per of applications of applica)\$40 narged to dep).00 posit account	
U.S. patent application entitled WITH ADJUSTABLE NEEDI 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: Michael J. Hughes Internal Address: M-001-42 Street Address: 1171 Homest	Additional numbers at whom correspondence is mailed: ead Road, Suite 295 e	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (23. Enclos 1. Author 8. Deposit ac	per of applications of applica)\$40 marged to dep).00 posit account	
U.S. patent application entitled WITH ADJUSTABLE NEEDI 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Michael J. Hughes Internal Address: M-001-42 Street Address: 1171 Homest City: Santa Clara State 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a the original document.	Additional numbers at whom correspondence is mailed: ead Road, Suite 295 e:CAZIP:95050_ DO NOT US	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (28 Enclos 1 Author 8. Deposit ac (Attach dupil	per of applications of applica)\$40 marged to dep er: (deficience a page # paying	oosit account	ount)
J.S. patent application entitled WITH ADJUSTABLE NEEDI 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Michael J. Hughes Internal Address: M-001-42 Street Address: 1171 Homest City: Santa Clara State 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a	Additional numbers at whom correspondence is mailed: ead Road, Suite 295 e:CAZIP:95050_ DO NOT US	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (28 Enclos 1 Author 8. Deposit ac (Attach dupil	per of applications of applica)\$40 marged to dep er: (deficience a page # paying	oosit account	ount) ue copy o

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

PATENT

REEL: 010071 FRAME: 0535

Attorney's Docket No.	M-001-42	PATENT
-----------------------	----------	--------

For: X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights For: X U.S. Application or

L. U.S. Provisional Application

For: U.S. Patent
For: PCT Application

By: Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):	
David DeGRAAFF	
(type or print name of inventors)	

Kevin HEYES

David J. WRIGHT

800 Arbor Road #3	US
Address	Nationality
Menlo Park, California 94205	
15729 Pasco Largavista	US
San Lorenzo, California 94580	
3431 Foxtail Terrace	US

Paul B. ROBBINS 866 Miranda Green US

(Assignment of Invention---Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]---page 1 of 3)

Fremont, California 94536

Palo Alto, California 94306

PATENT REEL: 010071 FRAME: 0536 hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE: ROBBINS SCIENTIFIC 814 San Aleso Avenue CORPORATION (type or print name of ASSIGNEE) **Address** US Sunnyvale, California 94086 Nationality and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following) ★ The entire right, title and interest an undivided _____ percent (____ %) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned) and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: SYRINGE ARRAY WITH ADJUSTABLE NEEDLE SPACING (check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g)) and which is found in (a) \(\subseteq \text{ U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith} \) (b) U.S. patent application executed on _ (c) U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention Express mail label no.: _____ Mailed: _ ☐ To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known. _____ filed on _____ (d) U.S. application no. (e) International application no. PCT filed on _____ _____ issued ____ □ U.S. patent no. ___ **(f)** ☐ A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. (check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim (g) 🗆 priority

PATENT REEL: 010071 FRAME: 0537

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 2 of 3)

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

	Date of signing
WARNING: The date of signing must be th checked above.	e same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was
David DeGRAAFF	Signature of INVENTOR 6/1C/99
(type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR
Kevin HEYES	Kevin Heys 6/16/20
David J. WRIGHT	Jung of dista
Paul B. ROBBINS	73:
	·

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]—page 3 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 010071 FRAME: 0538